Series,WX1 P/N: WTL1X85264FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 3.2X1.5MM
深圳市维拓精电科技有限公司
WTL International Limited
APPROVAL SHEET
DESCRIPTION : 3.2*1.5mm 2 Pads SMD Tuning Fork Crystal
NOMINAL FREQ.: 32.768KHz

RELIABILITY SPECIFICATIONS P．6
PACKING SPECIFICATIONS P．7
WTL PART NUMBER SYSTEM P．8
Attachment(s):
 1.Product Specification Sheet
 2.Electrical Testing Report
 3.Reliability Report
 4.ICP Test Report
Series,WX1 P/N: WTL1X85264FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 3.2X1.5MM
FEATURES:
 Ultra small size 3.2×1.5×0.8 mm
 High reliability environmental performance
 High frequency stability and high precision
 Designed for automatic mounting and reflow soldering
 RoHS Compliant
1.ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Hold Style 3.2X1.5MM SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL
Nominal Frequency 32.768KHz
Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C) ±20ppm
ESR 70 kMax
Turnover Temperature 25 ± 5°C
Frequency Temperature Curve -0.04 Max ppm/℃2
Operating Temperature Range -40 °C to + 85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -55 °C to +125 °C
Shunt Capacitance (C0) 1.2pF Typ.
Dynamic Capacitance (C1) 3.4fF Typ.
Driver Level (Typical) 0.1µW
Driver Level(Max) 0.5µW
Load Capacitance(CL) 12.5pF
Insulation Resistance More than 500Mohms at DC100V
Aging @25°C 1st year (Max) ±3ppm/year
REMARK: SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH OUR SALES ENGINEER.
Series,WX1 P/N: WTL1X85264FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 3.2X1.5MM
2. DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
Suggested Layout
Series,WX1 P/N: WTL1X85264FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 3.2X1.5MM
3. MARKING
Nominal Frequency
(Ａ：32.768 kHz)
Internal ID
Production year Production week
A 1 1 5 N
Marking Instruction：
The date code was marked on the crystal body, which will be easily traced back in case of
quality issue.
4. SUGGESTED REFLOW PROFILE
Pre heating temperature : + 170 C Pre heating time : 100 s
Heating temperature : + 220 C Heating time : 35 s
Series,WX1 P/N: WTL1X85264FO
SMD TUNING FORK CRYSTAL 3.2X1.5MM
5.RELIABILITY SPECIFICATIONS
No. Items Value Conditions
1 Shock resistance *3 f/f :  8  10-6
100 g dummy, Natural drop from 1 500 mm height on to the
concrete.
3 directions  10 times *2
2 Vibration resistance *3 f/f :  3  10-6
10 Hz to 55 Hz amplitude 0.75 mm
55 Hz to 500 Hz acceleration 98 m/s2
10 Hz 500 Hz 10 Hz 15 min./cycle
6 h (2 hours , 3 directions) *2
3 Soldering heat resistance  f/f :  5  10-6 For convention reflow soldering furnace (2 times)